ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: 10/13/2020 Resolution Request	
1. Type of Request:		
	ement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment	
_	_	
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Suppleme	ental DRMC Change	
Other:		
2. Title: (Start with <i>approves, amends, dedicates</i> , etc., include <u>nar</u> acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal	me of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant al code change, supplemental request, etc.)	
Approves grant award from Colorado Department of Natural Reso	surces for Heron Pond Water Quality & Habitat Improvements.	
3. Requesting Agency: Parks & Recreation		
4. Contact Person: Contact person with knowledge of proposed	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and	
ordinance/resolution Name: Cinceré Eades	Council Name: Jesús Orrantia	
Email: Cincere.eades@denvergov.org	Email: Jesus.orrantia@denvergov.org	
The City and County of Denver shall construct a regional water quest. 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Jason	nality facility on a 20-acre parcel south of the existing Heron Pond. n Moore	
7. City Council District: District 9		
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key	Contract Terms worksheet**	
Key Cont	cract Terms	
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Gi		
•	nyor's Legislative Team:	
Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 1173	Date Entered:	

Grant

Vendor/Contractor Name: Colorado Department of Natural Resources			
Contract cont	trol number: 202056140		
Location: Car	rpio-Sanguinette Park & Open Space		
Is this a new o	contract? Yes No Is this	an Amendment? Yes	No If yes, how many?
	m/Duration (for amended contracts	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	d <u>amended</u> dates):
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract	total): \$500,000
	Current Contract Amount (A)	Additional Funds (B)	Total Contract Amount (A+B)
	\$500,000	N/A	\$500,000
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	Date of execution - 3/31/2024	N/A	3/31/2024
landscapes wil project expand numerous wild that this multi-	Il improve habitat and provide new op Is and diversifies a regionalscale park Ilife and bird species while also servin	portunities for the community to and open space area along the So og an important water quality imp future regional water quality basi	riparian communities and native upland learn about wildlife in an urban setting. This uth Platte River. It will connect wildlife corridors rovement function. It is the goal of this project ns in Denver and throughout the region. ot, why not? Grant Contract
Has this conti	ractor provided these services to the	City before? Yes No	N/A
	nds: Match amount of \$9,500,000.00	•	
	-		
WBE/MBE/D	OBE commitments (construction, des	sign, Airport concession contrac	ets):
Who are the s	subcontractors to this contract? N/	A	
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative T	Team:
Resolution/Bil	l Number: RR20 1173	Date	Entered: